Staff member tests positive for COVID-19

Staff member tests positive for COVID-19
Posted on 10/10/2020
The following message was sent tonight to Tahoma families and staff members.

Dear Tahoma families:

We learned earlier today that a staff member at Glacier Park Elementary tested positive for COVID-19. The staff member, who is experiencing mild symptoms, was last at school on Wednesday, where they wore a mask and observed social distancing. Officials with Public Health -- Seattle and King County have been notified. School leaders are following district and county health protocols to identify and notify anyone who might have come into contact with the staff member. Our custodial team will disinfect the areas in the school where the staff member worked.

We are sharing this information in the interest of transparency and keeping you informed. Tahoma will continue to work with public health authorities as we gather further information and make appropriate decisions. We are hopeful that our colleague has a speedy recovery.

Tahoma Communications Office
Website by SchoolMessenger Presence. © 2020 Intrado Corporation. All rights reserved.